
Officer LE Career Progression by Arm/Corps for the Period 01 April 1999 to 31 March 2006 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 4 months 
6 years 

54.6% 
21.1% 

54.6% 
11.5% 

HCAV/RAC 

Average (mean) length of reckonable service on outflow 10 years 11 months 
Median ( the middle value of a series of observations when ranked in order of size) 11 years 

Source:DASA(Army) 

% Chance of 
% Chance of 
Promotion to 

Promotion to given 
Paid Rank from 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank 2LT/LT 
2LT/LT 
CAPT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

0 years 6 months 
4 years 2 months 
6 years 11 months 

100.0% 
56.0% 
28.0% 

100.0% 
56.0% 
15.7% 

RA 

Average (mean) 12 years 2 months Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 13 years 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 9 months 
5 years 8 months 

71.8% 
32.4% 

71.8% 
23.3% 

RE 

Average (mean) 12 years 1 month Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 13 years 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT/LT/2LT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

2 years 11 months 
6 years 3 months 

70.8% 
20.0% 

70.8% 
14.2% 

R SIGNALS 

Average (mean) 11 years Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 12 years 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT/LT/2LT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 7 months 
6 years 11 months 

63.7% 
19.5% 

63.7% 
12.4% 

INFANTRY 

Average (mean) 11 years 5 months Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 12 years 



AAC 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 5 months 
8 years 11 months 

36.9% 
22.7% 

36.9% 
8.4% 

Average (mean) 12 years Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 12 years 

% Chance of 
% Chance of 
Promotion to 

Promotion to given 
Paid Rank from 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank 2LT/LT 
2LT/LT 
CAPT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 1 month 
7 years 6 months 

33.3% 
66.9% 
20.4% 

33.3% 
22.3% 

4.5% 

RLC 

Average (mean) 12 years 6 months Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 13 years 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 2 months 
5 years 10 months 

59.1% 
12.3% 

59.1% 
7.3% 

RAMC 

Average (mean) 10 years Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 9 years 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

2 years 7 months 
8 years 6 months 

76.5% 
21.3% 

76.5% 
16.3% 

REME 

Average (mean) 12 years 8 months Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 13 years 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT/LT/2LT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 5 months 
8 years 5 months 

56.8% 
6.0% 

56.8% 
3.4% 

AG CORPS(SPS) 

Average (mean) 11 years Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 11 years 



AG CORPS(TOTAL) 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT/LT/2LT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 4 months 
8 years 1 month 

58.4% 
10.3% 

58.4% 
6.0% 

Average (mean) 11 years Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 10 years 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT/LT/2LT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 4 months 
6 years 2 months 

82.2% 
20.3% 

82.2% 
16.7% 

INT CORPS 

Average (mean) 9 years 11 months Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 10 years 

% Chance of % Chance of 
Promotion to Promotion to given 

Paid Rank Average Progress that Paid Rank Paid Rank from Capt 
CAPT/LT/2LT 
MAJOR 
LT COL 

3 years 3 months 
6 years 10 months 

64.9% 
20.0% 

64.9% 
13.0% 

TOTAL 

Average (mean) 11 years 6 months Source:DASA(Army) 
Median 11 years 


