Officer LE Career Progression by Arm/Corps for the Period 01 April 1999 to 31 March 2006

HCAV/RAC	Paid Rank	Average Progress	% Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
	CAPT	710129011091000		r ala rtaint noin oapt
	MAJOR	3 years 4 months	54.6%	54.6%
	LT COL	6 years	21.1%	11.5%
		ength of reckonable service on outflow de value of a series of observations when ranked	in order of size)	10 years 11 months 11 years Source:DASA(Army)
			% Chance of Promotion to	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from
RA	Paid Rank	Average Progress	that Paid Rank	2LT/LT
	2LT/LT			
	CAPT	0 years 6 months	100.0%	100.0%
	MAJOR	4 years 2 months	56.0%	56.0%
	LT COL	6 years 11 months	28.0%	15.7%
	Average (mean) Median	12 years 2 months 13 years		Source:DASA(Army)
			% Chance of Promotion to	% Chance of Promotion to given
RF	Paid Rank		that Paid Rank	Paid Rank from Cant
RE	Paid Rank CAPT	Average Progress	that Paid Rank	Paid Rank from Capt
RE	Paid Rank CAPT MAJOR		that Paid Rank 71.8%	Paid Rank from Capt 71.8%
RE	CAPT	Average Progress 3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months		•
RE	CAPT MAJOR	3 years 9 months	71.8%	71.8%
RE	CAPT MAJOR	3 years 9 months	71.8%	71.8%
	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given
RE R SIGNALS	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of
	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years Average Progress	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years Average Progress 2 years 11 months	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank 70.8%	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt 70.8%
	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years Average Progress	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years Average Progress 2 years 11 months	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank 70.8%	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt 70.8%
	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean)	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years Average Progress 2 years 11 months 6 years 3 months 11 years	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank 70.8%	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt 70.8% 14.2%
R SIGNALS	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years Average Progress 2 years 11 months 6 years 3 months 11 years 12 years	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank 70.8% 20.0% % Chance of Promotion to	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt 70.8% 14.2% Source:DASA(Army)
	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years Average Progress 2 years 11 months 6 years 3 months 11 years	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank 70.8% 20.0%	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt 70.8% 14.2% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of
R SIGNALS	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years Average Progress 2 years 11 months 6 years 3 months 11 years 12 years Average Progress	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank 20.0% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt 70.8% 14.2% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
R SIGNALS	CAPT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median Paid Rank CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR LT COL Average (mean) Median	3 years 9 months 5 years 8 months 12 years 1 month 13 years Average Progress 2 years 11 months 6 years 3 months 11 years 12 years	71.8% 32.4% % Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank 70.8% 20.0% % Chance of Promotion to	71.8% 23.3% Source:DASA(Army) % Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt 70.8% 14.2% Source:DASA(Army)

Average (mean)11 years 5 monthsMedian12 years

Source:DASA(Army)

AAC	Paid Rank	Average Progress	% Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
	CAPT MAJOR LT COL	3 years 5 months 8 years 11 months	36.9% 22.7%	36.9% 8.4%
	Average (mean) Median	12 years 12 years		Source:DASA(Army)
			% Chance of Promotion to	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from
RLC	Paid Rank	Average Progress	that Paid Rank	2LT/LT
	2LT/LT CAPT		33.3%	33.3%
	MAJOR	3 years 1 month	66.9%	22.3%
	LT COL	7 years 6 months	20.4%	4.5%
	21 002	years o months	20.470	4.070
	Average (mean) Median	12 years 6 months 13 years		Source:DASA(Army)
RAMC	Paid Rank	Average Progress	% Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
	CAPT			
	MAJOR LT COL	3 years 2 months 5 years 10 months	59.1% 12.3%	59.1% 7.3%
	Average (mean) Median	10 years 9 years	•	Source:DASA(Army)
REME	Daid Bank		% Chance of Promotion to	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
REIVIE	Paid Rank CAPT	Average Progress	that Paid Rank	Paid Rank from Capt
	MAJOR	2 years 7 months	76.5%	76.5%
	LT COL	8 years 6 months	21.3%	16.3%
	Average (mean) Median	12 years 8 months 13 years		Source:DASA(Army)
AG CORPS(SPS)	Paid Rank	Average Progress	% Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
. ,	CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR LT COL	3 years 5 months 8 years 5 months	56.8% 6.0%	56.8% 3.4%
	Average (mean) Median	11 years 11 years	1	Source:DASA(Army)

AG CORPS(TOTAL)		Average Progress	% Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
	CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR LT COL	3 years 4 months 8 years 1 month	58.4% 10.3%	58.4% 6.0%
	Average (mean) Median	11 years 10 years		Source:DASA(Army)
INT CORPS	Paid Rank	Average Progress	% Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
	CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR LT COL	3 years 4 months 6 years 2 months	82.2% 20.3%	82.2% 16.7%
	Average (mean) Median	9 years 11 months 10 years		Source:DASA(Army)
TOTAL	Paid Rank	Average Progress	% Chance of Promotion to that Paid Rank	% Chance of Promotion to given Paid Rank from Capt
	CAPT/LT/2LT MAJOR LT COL	3 years 3 months 6 years 10 months	64.9% 20.0%	64.9% 13.0%
	Average (mean) Median	11 years 6 months 11 years		Source:DASA(Army)